



Bid Tabulation

Village of Neville
Forest St. and Walnut St. Widening
July 23, 2020

Fillmore Construction LLC
Leesburg, OH

Majors Enterprises Inc.
Monroe, OH

Rack & Ballauer Excavating Co., Inc.
Hamilton, OH

Brown County Construction Co., Inc.
Aberdeen, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00	\$40,191.78	\$40,191.78
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,870.84	\$2,870.84
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	104	\$15.00	\$1,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,040.00	\$20.00	\$2,080.00	\$28.50	\$2,964.00	\$17.23	\$1,791.92
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	868	\$25.00	\$21,700.00	\$20.00	\$17,360.00	\$30.00	\$26,040.00	\$23.50	\$20,398.00	\$72.72	\$63,120.96
5	203	EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	529	\$25.00	\$13,225.00	\$30.00	\$15,870.00	\$25.00	\$13,225.00	\$23.00	\$12,167.00	\$19.52	\$10,326.08
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	3183	\$2.00	\$6,366.00	\$3.00	\$9,549.00	\$3.00	\$9,549.00	\$3.75	\$11,936.25	\$2.87	\$9,135.21
7	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	185	\$8.00	\$1,480.00	\$10.00	\$1,850.00	\$40.00	\$7,400.00	\$26.50	\$4,902.50	\$44.87	\$8,300.95
8	301	6" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22 (2 EQUAL LIFTS)	C.Y.	498	\$140.00	\$69,720.00	\$134.00	\$66,732.00	\$140.00	\$69,720.00	\$165.00	\$82,170.00	\$154.61	\$76,995.78
9	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	33	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$55.00	\$1,815.00	\$125.00	\$4,125.00	\$57.42	\$1,894.86
10	407	TACK COAT, 0.09 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	736	\$5.00	\$3,680.00	\$2.00	\$1,472.00	\$3.00	\$2,208.00	\$3.00	\$2,208.00	\$5.76	\$4,239.36
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG64-22	C.Y.	341	\$175.00	\$59,675.00	\$138.00	\$47,058.00	\$145.00	\$49,445.00	\$180.00	\$61,380.00	\$144.39	\$49,236.99
12	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C	C.Y.	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$114.83	\$229.66
13	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.6	\$4,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,148.33	\$689.00
14	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$85.00	\$4,250.00	\$97.61	\$4,880.50
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$9.00	\$225.00	\$28.71	\$717.75
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$11.00	\$275.00	\$29.86	\$746.50
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$13.00	\$325.00	\$33.30	\$832.50
18	611	12" STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	135	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$35.00	\$4,725.00	\$85.00	\$11,475.00	\$60.00	\$8,100.00	\$36.75	\$4,961.25
19	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	213	\$80.00	\$17,040.00	\$50.00	\$10,650.00	\$95.00	\$20,235.00	\$86.00	\$18,318.00	\$45.93	\$9,783.09
20	611	15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	41	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$60.00	\$2,460.00	\$100.00	\$4,100.00	\$99.00	\$4,059.00	\$49.38	\$2,024.58
21	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,157.93	\$6,315.86
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$26,500.00	\$26,500.00	\$10,820.15	\$10,820.15
23	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$16,650.88	\$16,650.88
24	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$74.65	\$149.30
25	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST AND REERECTION	EACH	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$109.09	\$218.18
26	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$110.00	\$22.97	\$252.67
27	630	REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED POST SUPPORT AND DISPOSAL	EACH	8	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$15.00	\$120.00	\$28.71	\$229.68
28	630	GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST	FT.	72	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$864.00	\$11.48	\$826.56
29	630	SIGN, FLAT SHEET	EACH	31.25	\$24.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$562.50	\$30.00	\$937.50	\$18.00	\$562.50	\$28.71	\$897.19
30	630	SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$85.00	\$850.00	\$96.46	\$964.60
31	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	7000	\$2.00	\$14,000.00	\$2.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.25	\$8,750.00	\$1.64	\$11,480.00
32	671	EROSION CONTROL MAT, TYPE A	S.Y.	100	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$2.45	\$245.00	\$3.23	\$323.00
33	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,759.37	\$2,759.37
34	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3000	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL						\$284,051.00		\$232,117.50		\$262,759.50		\$312,284.25		\$347,857.00